
  MISSION ENGLISH HIGH SCHOOL 

 BUDAUN 

Academic Calendar of Session 2025-2026 
 

SR 
No. 

DATE DAY SCHEDULE 

01 02nd April 2025 Wednesday New Session Begins 

02 06th April 2025 Sunday Ram Navmi Holiday 

03 10th April 2025 Thursday Mahaveer Jayanti Holiday 

04 14th April 2025 Monday Dr.Bheem Rao Ambedkar Jayanti Holiday 

05 18th April 2025 Friday Good Friday Holiday 

06 19th April 2025 Saturday Holy Saturday Holiday 

07 10th May 2025 Saturday P.T.M -1 (Nursery to Xth) 
08 12th May 2025 Monday Budh Purnima Holiday 

09 14th to 20th May 2025 - Subject Enrichment Program -1 

10 21st to 31st May 2025 - Summer Camp 

11 01st to 29th June 2025 - Summer Vacations 

12 07th June 2025 Saturday Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) Holiday 

13 30th June 2025 Monday School Re-opens 

14 06th July 2025 Sunday Muharram Holiday 

15 02nd August 2025 Saturday P.T.M -2 (Nursery to Xth) 
16 04th to 12th August 2025 - UNIT TEST -1 (1st to Xth) 
17 09th August 2025 Saturday Raksha Bandhan Holiday 

18 15th August 2025 Friday Independence Day Holiday 

19 16th August 2025 Saturday Janmashtami Holiday 

20 05th September 2025 Friday Id-e-Milad (Barabafaat) Holiday 

21 06th September 2025 Saturday Anant Chaturdarshi Holiday 

22 17th September 2025 Wednesday Vishwakarma Puja Holiday 

23 20th September 2025 Saturday P.T.M -3 (Nursery to Xth) 
24 22nd September 2025 

to 6th October 2025 

- TERM -1 EXAMS (1st to Xth) 
1st INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (Pre-Primary) 

25 30th September 2025 to  
1st October 2025 

Wednesday Dussehra Holidays 

26 02nd October 2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Celebration 

27 07th October 2025 Tuesday Maharshi Balmiki Jayanti Holiday 

28 20th to 23rd Oct 2025 Monday to 
Thursday 

Deepawali Holidays 

29 28th October 2025 Tuesday Chattpuja Holiday 

30 31st October 2025 Friday Sadar Ballabh Bhai Patel Jayanti Holiday 

31 05th November 2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti / Kartik Purnima Holiday 

32 08th November 2025 Saturday P.T.M -4 (Nursery to Xth) 
33 10th November 2025 

to 22th November 2025 

- UNIT TEST -2 (1st to Xth) 
2nd INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (Pre-
Primary) 

34 24th November 2025 Monday Guru TegBhadur Shahid Divas Holiday 

35 06th December 2025 Saturday P.T.M -5 (Nursery to Xth) 
36 25th December 2025 Wednesday Annual Day Celebration & Christmas Carnival 
37 01st January 2026 Thursday New Year 2026 Holiday 

38 02nd to 10th January 2026 - Winter Vacations 

 



 

 

 

Kindly Note: 

(1) The school reserves all the rights to change or cancel the schedule. 

(2) Education trips, Fun Trips & Tours will be planned accordingly. 

(3) Parent are requested to purchase new syllabus between 28th of March to 31th of March 2026.  

(4) Parents are requested to submit their ward fee upto 15th day of every month. Otherwise Rs.100/-  

     fine will be charged for every month.   

 

               Have a Fruitful  

  Session 2025-2026 

 

 

 

 

SR 
No. 

DATE DAY SCHEDULE 

39 12th January 2026 Monday School Re-opens 

40 14th January 2026 Wednesday Makar Sakranti Holiday 

41 26th January 2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration 

42 02nd to 7th February 2026 - Subject Enrichment Program -2 

43 14th February 2026 Saturday P.T.M -6 

44 15th February 2026  Sunday Mahashivratri Holiday 

45 02nd & 03rd March 2026 Monday & 
Tuesday 

Holi Holidays 

46 05th March 2026 

To 24th March 2026 

- TERM -2 EXAMS (1st to Xth) 
3rd INTERNAL ASSESSMENT (Pre-
Primary) 

47 21st March 2026 Saturday Eid-UL-Fitar (End of Ramadan) Holiday 

48 27th March 2026 Friday Ram Navmi Holiday 

49 28th March 2026 Saturday UPGRADATION CEREMONY 

50 31st March 2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti Holiday 

51 1st April 2026 Wednesday New Session Begins 


